‘m TOLY 1966 | PAGE oF
senenar seavices sommistianion  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

RO "MOC REG. 4 CPM 1-18.10) | l 2
| AMENOMENT MODIFICATION NO |2 EFPECTIVE DATE 3 REQUISITION/ PURCHASE REQUEST NO |4 PROJECT NO. [ If uppiscabie)
ONE (1) | RFPA No. 0SP-30-309
5 LLUED WY CODE i 6. ADMINISTERED 8Y I/ osuber than block %) CODE |
U.S. KUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
DIVISION OF CONTRACTS
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555 '
7 CONTRACTOR CODE | F!clLllTY CODE L]
NAME AND ADORESS S - AMENDMENT OF
ik LT, [ soucmancs no
! STATE OF OREGON '
e DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OATID e { S00 Slosh 9)
ounry, usse. 102 LABOR AND INDUSTRY BUILDINC MODIICATION OF -06-80-2309
o k! oareo JanUary 1,1980,., .,
7 THIS BLOCK APPLES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS
:'bu-o . ded a9 et ‘orth » Dioex 12 ﬂnwwmu-u‘uv«muoc:ﬁ--:1o~D.wow.
Dfuror must acanow sdge recept of i amendment onor ‘o 'he Nowr and date ipecifed n e L or = oy one of the lollowing memods: 7 3
a8y ugming and copwn of 18 By ging weait of iy amendment on sach copy of the offer wwbmitted, or (¢) By weparate efer or ‘siegrom
which aciudes a reterasvce ‘o he and g FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8E RECEIVED AT THE (SSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND
DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT 'N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  if by virtue of "y amendment you dewre lo ge an ofer . wech ge may o< made by 'wiegrom
o emer ravided weh ‘elegram o ‘efter mokes refe o he wi ang e o and s priae ‘o e apening how and date ipec fied
T0 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATICON DATA (1] requsred |
B&R FIN APPROPRIATION  AMOUNT
30-13-08-03 BT852 3TX0200.800  $2,000.00

11 THIS BOCK APPLIES OMLY 'O MODISCATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS
e : ™is Change Order + ssued punwont ‘o
The Owanges w! forh » dieck | 2 wre moade ‘o e Jbove rumbered coMroct | onder

81 [ T sbove sumberes covran/order s modifed 1o reiiec he ge% (wich a8 changes n paying ofice. approprichon data, eic.| st ferh n block | 2
e [N ™ Supsiementet Agroment is camead we purevent % euarty of Dot b 95-604, SECTION 207 of URANIUM MILL
W modifier he sbave wmbered contract ot set ‘orm n block |2 TaiHngs Radiation Control Act
11 DESCRIPTION OF amENDMENT MODIFICATION
The purpose of this modiflcation is to extend the period of performance from 6/30/80
ts 11/8/81and increase the funding by $3,000.00 from $44,000.00 to $47,000.00

1. Under Section 2, GRANT PERIOD, chance the completion date from 6/30/80 to
11/8/21.
2. Under Section 14 FUNDING SOURCES AND ALLOCATION TO PROJECT TIME UNITS, change
the total from $44 ,000.00 to $47,000.00.
3. Urder Section 16 REMARKS, delte that in {its entirety and substitute the
‘ollowing in 1ieu thereof; &
“This Grant Award of $47,000.00 has been made in accordance with
the following:
1) Preparation of Regislation and Regulations and  $22,591.00
Development of Administrative Procedures

2) Training of State Employees $10,374.0C
3) Procurement of Equipment $13,535.00
GRANT TOTAL: $47,000.00
: gt
Lscont ¢4 pronded Mren, ol ‘erms and of the & robe-ed i black §, o3 hevwtoh god., chonped ond i tuil feses end offect

13 \

CONTRACTOR, OFSER0R 'S NOT WQLUED Z |
!'omnmaooum | CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 'S REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS JOCUMENT AND rTusn ‘):mvcwmm

3 £

L
LA NAME OF CONTRACTOR, OFFEROR

"
Sgronre o ceron Juhonied 'O wgn! !
15 NAME AND ITLE OF SICMER - Trpe o prams 176 DATE SIGNED | 18 NamE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER « [ipr or poimi, — — T10. SATE, SIGNED-
' Ie :
! 1 |
| M:o VATTIA -°';3: //z

93 SOVERWEENT EINTIee -"‘l LA L e



4.

21

Aad the following Section 21

"21 Attached is a copy of Uranfum M11]

Instruments

PAGE 2 OF 2
NPC-06-80-309
MODIFICATION 1

(TABLE 1) Priority

must be given in the expenditure of the equipment that is 1dentified

therein and not already available.

.



Table 1

Uranium Mil1l Instruments

Radiation Instruments

A.

o O W

m
.

A portable, battery-puwered high voltage supply with ratemeter
and scaler functions is recommended and may be used with G-,
gamma scintillation, or proportional counter probes.

Survey Meter with end-window probe.

Alpha scintillation survey meter.

Radon daughter surve, meter.

Additional survey meter as 3. above, with Nal crystal for camma
scintillation measurements would be useful.(i*xi*)

Air Sampling Equipment

A.

Area Air Samplers - High volume air samplers should be proviced
at strategic locations in the mill whereby any fugitive dust is
likely to concentrate.

Personal Air Samplers - Portable, lapel type. Worker breathing
zone samples to be acquired with an air flow approx. 3-7 LM,

Radon Air Sampling Equipment
Radon/Radon Daughter Detector to have the following capabilities:

1. Simultanecus sampling and detection of Rn-222 and Radcon daughters.

2. Thoron detection.

3. Ability to determine Ra-226 and Rn-222 in water and effluents.

4. Sensitivity to 0.01 working levels when used with 2 InS (Ag)
scintillator.

5. .inea. response.

6. Portability for field measurements.

Calibration :iquipment

A.
8.
c.

Gamma calibrator or irradiator
Alpha calibrator '

Air Flow calibrator

If the above are not feasible, evidence %hat instruments have been calibrated

by a recognized facility is acceptacie.




VII.

INSTRUMENTATION

A.  The State, as a minimum, should have available both fisld and
laboratory instrumentation sufficient to ensure the licensee's

control of materials and to validate the licensee's measurements.

The minimum field type instrumentation which should be available
for such measurements is as shown in Table 1. By referring to
spacificationssaeets on the suqgasted egdipnent, one can detar-
mine the requirements needed for any other survey 2quipment

-

which will provide 2quivalent data and measurements to those listed

-

in Table 1.

Additionally, arrangements should be made for calibrating such
equipme.t. Back-up instrumentation should also be considerad so

that the nec.<sary equipment is available for emergency situations.

8. Laboratofy type instrumentation should be available in a State
agency or through a commercial service which has the capability
for quantitative and qualitative analysis of radicnuclides asscciated
with natural uranium and its decay chain, primarily; U-238, Ra-225,
Th-230, Pb-210, Po-210, and Rn-222, in a variety of sample media
such as will be enc” .nt ‘ed frc an environmental sampling

program.




']

Analysis and dala reduction teaw laboratory analytical tac 'ities
h

should be available to the licensing and insp
J

v

cting authorities

w

in a timeiy manner. Normally, the data should be availabla within

30 days of submittal. State acceptability of QA programs

should alsd be established for the analytical laboratories.

Arrangements should also be completed so that a large number of
samples in a variety of sample media resulting from a major
accident can be analyzed in a time frame that will allow timely

decisions to be made regarding public health and safety.

Medical consultants recognized for their expertise in emerqgency
medical matters relating to the intake of uranium and its

diagnosis thereof associated with a uranium concentrator should
be identified and available to the State for advice and dirsct

assistance.




